

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #2023-06
INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS – ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES
RESPONSE TO CLARIFYING QUESTIONS
June 15, 2023

Note that these are questions submitted by interested firms to this solicitation. The below answers are for clarification purposes only and in no way alter or amend the RFP as published.

1. **QUESTION:** Will the 25 points dedicated to the cost be distributed based on levels or will all 25 points be given to the lowest bid, and no points allocated to higher bids?

ANSWER: The evaluation committee members are allotted 25 points to score the cost criteria and they are to allocate the points as they feel appropriate.

2. **QUESTION:** Is there an existing irrigation system that will be augmented to include this new design, or will a new irrigation system (controller and meter) be required?

ANSWER: A new irrigation system will be required.

End of Clarifying Questions